

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4136/2022

Rohit Lamba Son Of Shri Anoop Singh Lamba

-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Vijay Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Ms.Jaya P. Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

29/01/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one last opportunity to file reply.

Put up on 11.03.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Preeti Asopa /Himanshu/14